INDEX OF SELECTED ARTICLES FROM FERGUSON FURROWS MAGAZINE Issues 1 to Current

Article Title or Content

Found In Issue

See “Technical tips” means the Article is Downloadable on FENA Website (under "Resources" Technical Topics)

(* Found in Harry's Tool Box, or Ferguson Talk Sections in the magazine)

Technical Articles
12 Volt Conversions and Ignition Coils

Adjusting, Repairing and Restoring Power Adjusted Wheels

Axle Hardware, Front (20, 30, TO/MF35)
Battery Maintenance

Bits & Pieces

Brake Adjustments

Brush Hog, Using a

Buying a Ferguson Tractor

Carburetor Applications

Carburetor Basics & Adjustments
Carburetor Replacement (Carter)

Chains

Checking the Compression of a Gas Engine
Clutch Adjustment Gauge, How to Fabricate a
Color Details for Miscellaneous Parts
Continental "Z" Engine Rebuilding Tips
Converting from 6V to 12V System
Cooling Systems, Early Ferguson Tractor
Diesel Engine Basics, TO-35

Distributor Maintenance and Repair
Drawbars

Engine Stopping, Intermittent

Engine Troubleshooting (gasoline)
Exhaust Systems, F-40

Fender Mounting Hardware

Ferguson 40, Gray & Green?

Ferguson Paints Revisited

Ferguson TO-20 Wiring and Ammeter Installation
Ferguson Tracks

Ferguson Twose Tractamount Roller

Front End Interchangeability, F-40

Front End Rebuilding, F-40

Governor & Throttle Linkage, Adjusting

Harry the Ferguson (carburetor repair TE-20
Hood & Grill Installation, F-40

Hydraulic Lift Arms Stuck in Up Position

Hydraulic Systems, Troubleshooting

Hydraulics on Ferguson 20 & 30 Tractors, Remote
Implement Manuals

Installing the Hood & Grill Assembly on the Ferguson F-40

Lighting Systems on Ferguson Tractors

Linch pin clips and cracked engine blocks
Loose Ends, oil filters, brake drum seals, etc.
Manuals, A New Way to Order from AGCO
Oil Filter, Getting the Correct

Oil Pan Leaks (TE-20 & TO-20)

Oil, Choosing the Right One for Your Tractor
Paint Colors & Schemes

Painting Preparation

Part Finishes on Tractors, Miscellaneous
Parts Sources, New and Hard-to-find

Pipe Thread Size, Unraveling the Mysteries of
Polarizing Generators & Regulators

Position Control Device for 20s and 30s

72%
64*
42

53*
63*
16

26%*
20%*

23
77%
68%*
46
68%*
48%
25%
41
36
50
23
21%
24-26
27
31
44
71%
61%*
76
65
30
32
4%

67
16
29%
10

47%
53
9
78%
74%
44%
38%
40%
39%
20, 24, 40
20
40
33
38
37
28

See

See

"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"

See "Technical Tips"

See

See

See

See
See

See

See

See

See

See

See
See

"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"
"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"

"Paint"
"Paint"
"Technical Tips"

"Technical Tips"
"Technical Tips"



Preventive Maintenance (weathersheid cab on a TEA 20) 66

Rebuilding Carter Carburetors part 1  part 2 51* 52%

Rebuilding TO-20 engine 60%*

Remembering Dad’s TO-20 (restoration) 67

Restoration of a Rusty Ferguson Treasurer (manure spreader) 66

Restoring and Repairing Ferguson Discs 66*

Restoring Ferguson Lights part 1, part 2, part 3, part 4 54* 55* 56* 57%

Restoring the A-TO-71 Clevis Assembly Also Known as FM#677 012 58*

Rim Information & Styles, Rear 25 See "Technical Tips"
Rim Replacement, Front 29 See "Technical Tips"
Rotary Cutters and Over-Running Couplers 67%*

Rust Removal Using Electrolysis 16 See "Technical Tips"
Serial Numbers & Prefixes, Tractor 16 See "Technical Tips"
Shift Lever Sticking, How to Fix 23* See "Technical Tips"
Side Delivery Rake 51%*

Sleeve Puller, Fabricating an Inexpensive 31

Spacer on Right Side of TO-30 Engine Block 49

Splitting a Tractor 22%*

Spreading the Love of Fergusons (manure spreader restoration) 66

Steering Adjustments (all except F-40) 43*

Storing a Tractor for Long Periods 34* See "Technical Tips"

T is for Tractor an explanation of the letters and numbers in a model number Part1 75*
T is for Tractor an explanation of the letters and numbers in a model number Part2 76*

Tachometers for TO-20 & 30 40

TE/TEA Production Changes 19

TE-20 & TO-30 Differences 18

Throttle Lever, Fixing a 24%*

TO-20 and TO-30 Hood, Repairs and Adjustments 65%*

TO-35, The Elusive Beige & Green Model 34

Tractor Identification 45 See "Technical Tips"
Tractor Restoration “Boo-Boos” 42

Tractor Won't Start, What to do 46%*

Transmission Weep Hole 27*

Trouble Shooting the Ferguson Hydraulic System in the TE-20, TEA-20, TO-20 & TO-30  59*
Trouble Shooting the Ferguson Hydraulic System in the TO-35, F40 and later models 60*

Tuneup Parts for Ferguson Gas Tractors 73*
Upper Drawbar Placement 18
WD-40 Uses 21
Welding Cast Iron 19
What is a Ford-Ferguson? 75
Wheel Bearings, Greasing Rear 41
Wheel Settings 42%*
Wheel Studs, Repairing or Replacing Damaged 48%*
Woodbox Carrier for Quick Hitch 59
Ferguson History

A History of Ferguson Tractors 2-6
A Little History of the Ferguson Spanner (wrench) 47
A Visit to Ferguson Park 29-31
Anniversary Edition 77
Anatomy of a Crisis (1952 Strike) 47
Copper Trail (Ferguson FE35) 60
Ferguson First on the Ferguson A 71
Ferguson Adventures - Farm, Ice and Frozen Desert 58
Ferguson TO-20 #1 54
Ferguson Tractors at Halley Bay and Deception Island (Part 1) (Part 2) 61 & 62
Ferguson's, Sno-Cats, Weasels, and a Muskeg Part 1 Preparations 56
Ferguson's, Sno-Cats, Weasels, and a Muskeg Part 2 the Journey 57

Ferguson Tractor Modified by Reekie 55



Friends of Ferguson Heritage FoFH, 21st Anniversary
Goodyear Tires and Ferguson Tractors

Happy 13th Birthday Ferguson Enthusiasts
Harry Ferguson and a Century of Flight

Harry Ferguson’s “Trinity”

Our British Ferguson Cousins

Rare Side-mount Baler & Forage Harvester
Recollection of My Father’s Years with HF
Solving the F-40 Grill Access Door Riddle

The Almost Forgotten Fergie

The Amalgamation of M-H and Ferguson

The Boy on the Tractor

The Evolution of the TO-35 to the MF 35

The Ferguson 40 Lived On

The Ferguson Tractor Conquers Antarctica

The Grey Ferguson Pony Story

The Heider Connection to the Three-point Hitch
The Ill-fated TO-60 (LTX) Tractor

The Le Mere Tractor Company Story

TO-D20, the "Forgotten" Ferguson Model
Tribute to Sir Edmund Hillary

Miscellaneous Topics

2014 Auction Guide - based on 3, 2014 Auctions
Antique Class Plowing

A Tale of Two F-40s

Bringing a "New” TO-30 Back to Life after 50 Years
Bringing an Old Family Member Back to Life (TO-35)
Engine Torque, A “City-slickers View” of
Equipment Theft Crime Prevention

F-40 Registry

Farm Tractors are not Children’s Toys

Ferguson Archives at Iowa State University
Ferguson Reminiscing

Ferguson Wagons

Ford Moto Tug Story

French Ferguson Industrial Equipment part 1
French Ferguson Industrial EQuipment part 2
Full Electric Ford 9N

In Search of a Fergie Catamaran
Little Grey Fergie Movie Review
LPG Tractors in the South
M.F. Combines
Military Fergusons
1943 Ford Ferguson 9N Airplane Tug
Manon Ossevoort - A Girl, A Tractor and A Dream
Following
Timing Down to the South Pole
Antarctica2 - for those who dare to dream
Antarctica2 - 1/2 way to South Pole (and some in Editor’s column)
Rapturous welcome for MF 5610 on return to Beauvais
NEW Replacement Manifold for Ferguson TO-20 and TO-30
Planting potatoes with a Ferguson TE-F
Ploworx new parts for old tractors

Quartz Infrared Booster Oven Adds Concentrated Heat Where Needed
Revelations of an Away-Day Conspiracy!
Trekking by Tractor

Member Profiles

A. K. “Ken” Mortin
Abe Weins

Bob and Dot Marshall
Brent Holaway

72
42
66
48
28
11

34
21
56
13-15
25

26
23
36-37
13
21
17-20
53
35

69
60

21

39

23
62%*
18, 34
62

19
25-27
17

64

76

77

49

64
62
64
72
63
63
61
64
67
68
69
70
52
71
77

50
42
67

14
45
29
52

See "Ferguson History"



Bruce Reinoehl

Charlie and Joann Plott

Clarence Carhill

D. E. (Del) Gentner

David Gunthrope

David Lory

Don Feekes

Don Jones

Fran Williams

Gary and Sue Heffner

Gene Kruse

Gerard (Jerry) Moons

Grant B. Northrop

Jason Johnson

Jeff Miller

Jim & Enna Nisbet

Jim Storment

Jim White

John Cuomo

John Farnworth, FENA Member, Collector and Author
John Iwen

Joseph V. Olszewski

Judy Kitson - Ferguson Furrows Editor 2008 - current
Ken Boyles

Max Miner

Melinda Sloan

Mike & Diane Etzel

Mike & Carol Mohrhauser

Mike Peterson

Norman Fleagle

Paul Nelson - Ferguson Furrows Editor from beginning until 2008
Peter Smith and Julie Browning FENA Members Profile
Phil Fenner

Phil & Kay Wiederholt

Philip Brett

Robert Hadley, Official Photographer for Harry Ferguson, Inc.
Robert Sybrandy - Technical Advisor

Robert Young

Roger & Debra Rondeau

Sosler Family

Steve Bieberich

Steve Damman

Ted Feekes

Thomas van der Luit

Tom Carrig - Photo editor

Wayne Conboy

13
36
60
27

1
24
31
21
23

16

7
59

8
69

4
54
36
51
63
26

18 & 38
12

2
68
36-37
71
48
35
58

8
25-26-27
48 & 49
11

32

19 & 44
64

77

58

45

15

Last update 10/12/2016



