INDEX OF SELECTED ARTICLES FROM FERGUSON FURROWS MAGAZINE Issues 1 to Current

Article Title or Content

Found In Issue

See "Technical tips" means the **Article is Downloadable on FENA Website (**under "Resources" Technical Topics) (* Found in Harry's Tool Box, or Ferguson Talk Sections in the magazine)

Technical Articles 12 Volt Conversions and Ignition Coils	72*	
Adjusting, Repairing and Restoring Power Adjusted Wheels	64*	
Axle Hardware, Front (20, 30, TO/MF35)	42	
Battery Maintenance	53*	
Bits & Pieces	63*	
Brake Adjustments	16	See "Technical Tips"
Brush Hog, Using a	26*	•
Buying a Ferguson Tractor	20*	See "Technical Tips"
Carburetor Applications	6	•
Carburetor Basics & Adjustments	6	
Carburetor Replacement (Carter)	23	
Chains	77*	
Checking the Compression of a Gas Engine	68*	
Clutch Adjustment Gauge, How to Fabricate a	46	
Color Details for Miscellaneous Parts	68*	
Continental "Z" Engine Rebuilding Tips	48*	
Converting from 6V to 12V System	25*	See "Technical Tips"
Cooling Systems, Early Ferguson Tractor	41	
Diesel Engine Basics, TO-35	36	
Distributor Maintenance and Repair	50	
Drawbars	23	
Engine Stopping, Intermittent	21*	
Engine Troubleshooting (gasoline)	24-26	
Exhaust Systems, F-40	27	
Fender Mounting Hardware	31	See "Technical Tips"
Ferguson 40, Gray & Green?	44	
Ferguson Paints Revisited	71*	
Ferguson TO-20 Wiring and Ammeter Installation Ferguson Tracks	61* 76	See "Technical Tips"
Ferguson Twose Tractamount Roller	65	
Front End Interchangeability, F-40	30	
Front End Rebuilding, F-40	32	
Governor & Throttle Linkage, Adjusting	4*	See "Technical Tips"
Harry the Ferguson (carburetor repair TE-20	67	
Hood & Grill Installation, F-40	16	See "Technical Tips"
Hydraulic Lift Arms Stuck in Up Position	29*	See "Technical Tips"
Hydraulic Systems, Troubleshooting	10	
Hydraulics on Ferguson 20 & 30 Tractors, Remote	7	
Implement Manuals	47*	
Installing the Hood & Grill Assembly on the Ferguson F-40	53	
Lighting Systems on Ferguson Tractors	9	See "Technical Tips"
Linch pin clips and cracked engine blocks	78*	
Loose Ends, oil filters, brake drum seals, etc.	74*	0
Manuals, A New Way to Order from AGCO	44*	See "Technical Tips"
Oil Filter, Getting the Correct	38*	
Oil Pan Leaks (TE-20 & TO-20)	40*	
Oil, Choosing the Right One for Your Tractor	39*	Caa IIDaiadii
Paint Colors & Schemes	20, 24, 40	See "Paint"
Painting Preparation	20	Coo "Doint"
Parts Sources, Now and Hard-to-find	40 33	See "Paint"
Parts Sources, New and Hard-to-find Pipe Thread Size, Unraveling the Mysteries of	33 38	See "Technical Tips"
Polarizing Generators & Regulators	36 37	See "Technical Tips"
Position Control Device for 20s and 30s	28	See "Technical Tips"
i obition control device for 205 and 305	20	See Technical Tips

Preventive Maintenance (weathersheid cab on a TEA 20)	66	
Rebuilding Carter Carburetors part 1 part 2	51* 52*	
Rebuilding TO-20 engine	60*	
Remembering Dad's TO-20 (restoration)	67	
Restoration of a Rusty Ferguson Treasurer (manure spreader)	66	
Restoring and Repairing Ferguson Discs	66*	- 7√
Restoring Ferguson Lights part 1, part 2, part 3, part 4	54* 55* 56*	5/↑
Restoring the A-TO-71 Clevis Assembly Also Known as FM#677 012	58*	6
Rim Information & Styles, Rear	25	See "Technical Tips"
Rim Replacement, Front	29	See "Technical Tips"
Rotary Cutters and Over-Running Couplers	67*	Can III alaminal Timell
Rust Removal Using Electrolysis	16	See "Technical Tips"
Serial Numbers & Prefixes, Tractor	16	See "Technical Tips"
Shift Lever Sticking, How to Fix	23* 51*	See "Technical Tips"
Side Delivery Rake		
Sleeve Puller, Fabricating an Inexpensive	31 49	
Spacer on Right Side of TO-30 Engine Block		
Splitting a Tractor Spronding the Leve of Forgueous (manufa spreader restoration)	22*	
Spreading the Love of Fergusons (manure spreader restoration)	66 43*	
Steering Adjustments (all except F-40)	43** 34*	Coo "Tochnical Tine"
Storing a Tractor for Long Periods T is for Tractor an explanation of the letters and numbers in a model number. Part 1		See "Technical Tips"
T is for Tractor an explanation of the letters and numbers in a model number Part 1		
T is for Tractor an explanation of the letters and numbers in a model number Part 2 Tachometers for TO-20 & 30	76* 40	
	40	
TE/TEA Production Changes TE-20 & TO-30 Differences	19 18	
Throttle Lever, Fixing a	16 24*	
	65*	
TO-20 and TO-30 Hood, Repairs and Adjustments	34	
TO-35, The Elusive Beige & Green Model Tractor Identification	45	See "Technical Tips"
Tractor Restoration "Boo-Boos"	42	See reclinical rips
Tractor Won't Start, What to do	46*	
Transmission Weep Hole	27*	
Trouble Shooting the Ferguson Hydraulic System in the TE-20, TEA-20, TO-20 & TO-30	59*	
Trouble Shooting the Ferguson Hydraulic System in the TC-20, TC-20 & TO-30 Trouble Shooting the Ferguson Hydraulic System in the TO-35, F40 and later models	60*	
Tuneup Parts for Ferguson Gas Tractors	73*	
Upper Drawbar Placement	18	
WD-40 Uses	21	
Welding Cast Iron	19	
What is a Ford-Ferguson?	75	
Wheel Bearings, Greasing Rear	41	
Wheel Settings	42*	
Wheel Studs, Repairing or Replacing Damaged	48*	
Woodbox Carrier for Quick Hitch	59	
Ferguson History		
A History of Ferguson Tractors	2-6	
A Little History of the Ferguson Spanner (wrench)	47	
A Visit to Ferguson Park	29-31	
Anniversary Edition	77	
Anatomy of a Crisis (1952 Strike)	47	
Copper Trail (Ferguson FE35)	60	
Ferguson First on the Ferguson A	71	
Ferguson Adventures - Farm, Ice and Frozen Desert	58	
Ferguson TO-20 #1	54	
Ferguson Tractors at Halley Bay and Deception Island (Part 1) (Part 2)	61 & 62	
Ferguson's, Sno-Cats, Weasels, and a Muskeg Part 1 Preparations	56	
Ferguson's, Sno-Cats, Weasels, and a Muskeg Part 2 the Journey	57	
Ferguson Tractor Modified by Reekie	55	

Friends of Ferguson Heritage FoFH, 21st Anniversary	72	
Goodyear Tires and Ferguson Tractors	42	
Happy 13th Birthday Ferguson Enthusiasts	66	
Harry Ferguson and a Century of Flight	48	
Harry Ferguson's "Trinity"	28	Cara III amana ana kii aka mali
Our British Ferguson Cousins	11	See "Ferguson History"
Rare Side-mount Baler & Forage Harvester	7	
Recollection of My Father's Years with HF	34	
Solving the F-40 Grill Access Door Riddle	21 56	
The Almost Forgotten Fergie The Amalgamation of M-H and Ferguson	13-15	
The Boy on the Tractor	25	
The Evolution of the TO-35 to the MF 35	5	
The Ferguson 40 Lived On	26	
The Ferguson Tractor Conquers Antarctica	23	
The Grey Ferguson Pony Story	36-37	
The Heider Connection to the Three-point Hitch	13	
The III-fated TO-60 (LTX) Tractor	21	
The Le Mere Tractor Company Story	17-20	
TO-D20, the "Forgotten" Ferguson Model	53	
Tribute to Sir Edmund Hillary	35	
Miscellaneous Topics	33	
2014 Auction Guide - based on 3, 2014 Auctions	69	
Antique Class Plowing	60	
A Tale of Two F-40s	8	
Bringing a "New" TO-30 Back to Life after 50 Years	21	
Bringing an Old Family Member Back to Life (TO-35)	39	
Engine Torque, A "City-slickers View" of	23	
Equipment Theft Crime Prevention	62*	
F-40 Registry	18, 34	
Farm Tractors are not Children's Toys	62	
Ferguson Archives at Iowa State University	19	
Ferguson Reminiscing	25-27	
Ferguson Wagons	17	
Ford Moto Tug Story	64	
French Ferguson Industrial Equipment part 1	76	
French Ferguson Industrial Equipment part 2	77	
Full Electric Ford 9N	49	
In Search of a Fergie Catamaran	64	
Little Grey Fergie Movie Review	62	
LPG Tractors in the South M.F. Combines	64 72	
Military Fergusons	63	
1943 Ford Ferguson 9N Airplane Tug	63	
Manon Ossevoort - A Girl, A Tractor and A Dream	61	
Following Tipping Bourn to the Court Balance	64	
Timing Down to the South Pole Antarctica2 - for those who dare to dream	67 68	
Antarctica2 - 101 those who date to dream Antarctica2 - 1/2 way to South Pole (and some in Editor's column)	69	
Rapturous welcome for MF 5610 on return to Beauvais	70	
NEW Replacement Manifold for Ferguson TO-20 and TO-30	52	
Planting potatoes with a Ferguson TE-F	71	
Ploworx new parts for old tractors	77	
Quartz Infrared Booster Oven Adds Concentrated Heat Where Needed	50	
Revelations of an Away-Day Conspiracy!	42	
Trekking by Tractor	67	
Member Profiles A. K. "Ken" Mortin	14	
Abe Weins	45	
Bob and Dot Marshall	29	
Brent Holaway	52	

Bruce Reinoehl	59
Charlie and Joann Plott	28
Clarence Carhill	6
D. E. (Del) Gentner	3
David Gunthrope	6
	5
David Lory	
Don Feekes	13
Don Jones	36
Fran Williams	60
Gary and Sue Heffner	27
Gene Kruse	1
Gerard (Jerry) Moons	24
Grant B. Northrop	31
Jason Johnson	21
Jeff Miller	23
Jim & Enna Nisbet	16
Jim Storment	7
Jim White	59
John Cuomo	8
John Farnworth, FENA Member, Collector and Author	69
John Iwen	4
Joseph V. Olszewski	54
Judy Kitson - Ferguson Furrows Editor 2008 - current	36
Ken Boyles	51
Max Miner	63
Melinda Sloan	26
Mike & Diane Etzel	18 & 38
Mike & Carol Mohrhauser	12
Mike Peterson	2
Norman Fleagle	68
Paul Nelson - Ferguson Furrows Editor from beginning until 2008	36-37
	71
Peter Smith and Julie Browning FENA Members Profile	· =
Phil Fenner	48
Phil & Kay Wiederholt	35
Philip Brett	58
Robert Hadley, Official Photographer for Harry Ferguson, Inc.	8
Robert Sybrandy - Technical Advisor	25-26-27
Robert Young	48 & 49
Roger & Debra Rondeau	11
Sosler Family	32
Steve Bieberich	19 & 44
Steve Damman	64
Ted Feekes	77
Thomas van der Luit	58
Tom Carrig - Photo editor	45
Wayne Conboy	15

Last update 10/12/2016